
S. No. Bidder's Name Capacity (MW) Bidder's Name
Bidder's Quantity 

(MW)
Tariff 

(INR/kWh)
Awarded capacity 

(MW)

1 ABC Cleantech Private Limited 250 K.P. Energy Limited 100 3.67 100

2 Ganeko Three Energy Private Limited 180 Ganeko Three Energy Private Limited 180 3.68 180

3 Gentari Renewables India Castor One Private Limited 200 Waaree Forever Energies Private Limited 300 3.68 300

4 Ijya Four Renewables Private Limited 120 Opera Energy Private Limited 50 3.68 50

5 Iris Renewables Alpha Private Limited 100 Purvah Green Power Private Limited 250 3.69 250

6 Jindal India Power Limited 300 Vena Energy Aura Private Limited 124 3.69 124

7 K.P. Energy Limited 100 Refex Holding Private Limited 600 3.69 196

8 Opera Energy Private Limited 50 Torrent Green Energy Private Limited 300 3.7 ---

9 Prozeal Green Energy Limited 50 Wyn Renewables Project 6 Private Limited 130 4.14 ---

10 Purvah Green Power Private Limited 250 Gentari Renewables India Castor One Private Limited 200 4.15 ---

11 Refex Holding Private Limited 600 ABC Cleantech Private Limited 250 4.16 ---

12 Solarcraft Power India 7 Private Limited 50 Ijya Four Renewables Private Limited 120 4.19 ---

13 Torrent Green Energy Private Limited 300 Jindal India Power Limited 300 4.34 ---

14 Vena Energy Aura Private Limited 124 Prozeal Green Energy Limited 50 4.55 ---

15 Waaree Forever Energies Private Limited 300 Solarcraft Power India 7 Private Limited 50 4.6 ---

16 Wyn Renewables Project 6 Private Limited 130

Total capacity 3104

S. No. Bidder's Name Capacity (MW)
Tariff 

(INR/kWh)
Shortlisted for e-RA

1 K.P. Energy Limited 100 3.70 K.P. Energy Limited

2 Opera Energy Private Limited 50 3.90 Opera Energy Private Limited

3 Refex Holding Private Limited 600 4.08 Refex Holding Private Limited

4 Purvah Green Power Private Limited 250 4.09 Purvah Green Power Private Limited

5 Wyn Renewables Project 6 Private Limited 130 4.14 Wyn Renewables Project 6 Private Limited

6 Gentari Renewables India Castor One Private Limited 200 4.15 Gentari Renewables India Castor One Private Limited

7 Ganeko Three Energy Private Limited 180 4.19 Ganeko Three Energy Private Limited

8 ABC Cleantech Private Limited 250 4.19 ABC Cleantech Private Limited 

9 Vena Energy Aura Private Limited 124 4.19 Vena Energy Aura Private Limited

10 Ijya Four Renewables Private Limited 120 4.19 Ijya Four Renewables Private Limited

11 Jindal India Power Limited 300 4.34 Jindal India Power Limited

12 Torrent Green Energy Private Limited 300 4.40 Torrent Green Energy Private Limited

13 Waaree Forever Energies Private Limited 300 4.41 Waaree Forever Energies Private Limited

14 Prozeal Green Energy Limited 50 4.55 Prozeal Green Energy Limited

15 Solarcraft Power India 7 Private Limited 50 4.60 Solarcraft Power India 7 Private Limited

16 Iris Renewables Alpha Private Limited 100 4.65 ----

Total capacity 3104

3004

1200

Capacity shortlisted for e-RA (MW)

Capacity eligible for award (MW)

Bidders shortlisted for e-RA based on Clause 42 of the RfS

After financial bid opening

e-Reverse Auction held on 04.02.2026.
LoAs to the Successful Bidders issued on 10.02.2026.

(RfS No: SECI/C&P/IPP/12/0013/25-26 dated 15.10.2025)

Selection of 1200 MW ISTS-connected Wind Power Projects in India (SECI-Tranche-XIX)

After Techno-commercial Bid Opening

SOLAR ENERGY CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED


